	Rochester Hills Master		lills	1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 4830
ROCHESTER HILLS				(248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org
		File Number: 20	18-0022	
File ID:	2018-0022	Type: Agreen	nent Stat	us: Consent Agenda
Version:	1	Reference:	Controlling Bo	dy: City Council Regular Meeting
			File Created Da	<b>te</b> : 01/24/2018
File Name:	acceptance of the s agreement from Ma	Public Services is requesting torm sewer system maintena nchester Hamlin, LLC, for for Parcel No. #15-22-376-0		on:
Title label:			enance Agreement between the C chigan limited liability company, fo	
Notes:				
Sponsors:			Enactment Da	ate:
Attachments:	031218 Agenda Sur Agreement.pdf	mmary.pdf, Storm Sys Maint	Enactment Numb	per:
Contact:			Hearing Da	ate:
Drafter:			Effective Da	ate:
story of Legis	lative File			
r- Acting Body:	Dat	te: Action:	Sent To: Due Date:	Return Result:

1 City Council Regular Meeting

## Text of Legislative File 2018-0022

03/12/2018

Title

Request for Acceptance of the Storm Sewer Maintenance Agreement between the City of Rochester Hills and Manchester Hamlin, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, for Nottingham Woods

Body

**Resolved,** that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves the storm sewer system maintenance agreement, relative to the details of the development and use, repair and maintenance of the storm sewer system from Nottingham Woods, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, whose address is 45111 Market Street, Shelby Township, MI 48315, for Parcel No. 15-22-376-039 for Nottingham Woods.

Further Resolved, that the City Clerk is directed to record the agreement with the Oakland County Register

Date:

of Deeds.